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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that, pursuant to the Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure, I have this day 
served a true copy of the APPLICATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY (U-
338E) FOR APPROVAL UNDER PUBLIC UTILITIES CODE SECTION 851 FOR THE GRANT 
OF PUBLIC ROAD AND LIMITED UTILITIES EASEMENTS TO THE CITY OF ONTARIO on 
all parties identified below. Service was effected by transmitting copies via email to the e-mail addresses 
listed below: 

 
Chief ALJ Michelle Cooke Michelle.cooke@cpuc.ca.gov 
Khoi Do, City of Ontario, Engineer KDo@ontarioca.gov 
Leuwam Tesfai, Deputy Executive  
Director for Energy and Climate Policy 

Leuwam.tesfai@cpuc.ca.gov 
 

Kerry Fleisher, Interim Director Office of 
Distributed Energy Resources, Natural 
Gas & Retail Energy Rates 

Kerry.fleisher@cpuc.ca.gov 
 

Molly Sterkle, Interim Director, Office of 
Electricity Supply, Planning and Cost 

mts@cpuc.ca.gov 

Robert M. Pocta, CalAdvocates  robert.pocta@cpuc.ca.gov 
Stacey Hunter, CalAdvocates  Stacey.hunter@cpuc.ca.gov 
CPUC Energy Division  energy@cpuc.ca.gov  
Public Advocates Office PublicAdvocatesOffice@cpuc.ca.gov 

 
and by placing a copy in a sealed envelopes and causing such envelope to be delivered by U.S. mail to the 
offices of the Chief Administrative Law Judge: 
 
 ALJ Michelle Cooke  

California Public Utilities Commission  
505 Van Ness Avenue  
San Francisco, CA 94102 
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Executed this January 5, 2026, at Rosemead, California. 
 

/s/ Kelly Morikawa Kwong    
Kelly Morikawa Kwong 
Legal Administrative Assistant 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY 

2244 Walnut Grove Avenue 
Post Office Box 800 
Rosemead, California  91770 


